
 
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMISSION, 
 

Complainant, 
 

v. 
 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
 

Respondent. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKETS UE-151871 
and UG-151872 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this 

proceeding, by email and by mail with first class postage prepaid.  All parties of record in this 

proceeding are listed below:  

  
  
Christopher M. Casey 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
ccasey@utc.wa.gov 

 
 
Via US Mail and email 

  
Simon ffitch 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 

 
 
Via US Mail and email 
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Ken Johnson 
Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

 
 
Via US Mail and email 

  
Sheree Strom Carson 
David Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

 
 
Via US Mail and email 

  
Julie Muller-Neff 
Executive Vice President 
SMACNA Western Washington 
13810 SE Eastgate Way 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
jmullerneff@smacnaww.org 

 

  
Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Joseph A. Rehberger 
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 
606 Columbia Street NW 
Olympia, WA 98501 
jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 
jrehberger@cascadialaw.com 

 
Via US Mail and email 

  
 
DATED at Olympia, Washington this 11th day of February, 2016. 

 
 

s/ James L. King, Jr.  
James L. King, Jr. 
120 State Ave NE #199 
Olympia, WA  98501 
(360) 480-0038 
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